PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6267797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILVIA OTT-DOMBROWSKI	08/11/2020
HENNING RÜTER	08/11/2020
RETO ULRICH	08/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEGFRIED AG	
Street Address:	UNTERE BRÜHLSTRASSE 4	
City:	ZOFINGEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code: 4800		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16954822	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)374-1601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-1600

Email: cpaun@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC (DC OFFICE)
Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 6400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085158-661250	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. JAMES BALLS	
SIGNATURE:	/R. James Balls/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506221054 REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0158

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0159

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Silvia OTT-DOMBROWSKI, residing at Messlinger Dorfstrasse 45, 32469 Petershagen, DE; Henning RÜTER, residing at Karlstrasse 4, 49152 Bad Essen, DE; Reto ULRICH, residing at Henzmannstrasse 31, 4800 Zofingen, CH; and Franz ZUMPE, residing at Quellenstrasse 44b, 4310 Rheinfelden, CH; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED SYNTHESIS OF MONO-CHLORINATED ACETOPHENONE, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 17, 2020 as Application No. 16/954,822; and

WHEREAS, SIEGFRIED AG, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Untere Brühlstrasse 4, 4800 Zofingen, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

Docket No. 085158-661250

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2

Docket No. 085158-661250

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

IMPROVED SYNTHESIS OF MONO-CHLORINATED ACETOPHENONE

the specification of which was filed on June 17, 2020 as Application No. 16/954,822.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Docket No. 085158-661250

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agent(s) at POLSINELLI PC, 1401 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20005, to insert the filing date and/or Application No. of said application into this document.

Date:	kyust 11, 2020	Signature:	63 - 6 N Silvia OTT-DOMBROWSKI
Date:	149 st 11 2020	Signature:	Henning RÜTER
Date:	<u> August M, 2020</u>	Signature:	Reso ULRICH
Date:	*	Signature:	Erono ZUMDE

Docket No. 085158-661250

RECORDED: 08/26/2020